

i>¿

SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL. NOS. 5013-5015 OF 2012
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-3
(Application for condonation of delay in filing Petition of Appeal)

M/s. VIP Industries Ltd.Appellant

-Versus-

Commissioner of Central Excise, NashikRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 18th October 2013, when the following order was passed:

“Respondent seeks two weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Permitted. List the matter on 1.11.2013.”

Pursuant to above quoted order counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 31th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
B-6/10, Safdarjang Enclave,
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR