

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5013-5015 OF 2012  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

M/S VIP INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.NASHIK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,condonation of  
delay in filing appeal)

Date: 02/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the appellant.

The learned counsel for the respondent is present.

The respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing  
before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

		(M.K. HANJURA)
		REGISTRAR